

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.486 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Sri Hemendranath, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Sannapaneni Lohith, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Sri Prasad, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, would submit that he has entered vakalatnama <i>vide</i> USR No.28474 of 2026, for respondent No.2 and seeks time to file counter. List on 10.04.2026. Meanwhile, Registry is directed to obtain compliance report in respect of notice sent to respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5. <u>EVV,J</u> <i>Pvt</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>