

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : CC No.486 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned Senior Counsel Sri R.Hemendranath Reddy, appearing for learned counsel for the petitioners took serious objection for non-compliance of the orders of this Court. Sri NS Arjun Kumar, learned Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, representing respondent No.2 while submitting that as against the interim order dated 09.12.2025 passed by this Court in WP No.36947 of 2024, writ appeal has been filed and due to technical objections it is yet to be numbered, seeks time to file counter on the aspect of non-compliance of the orders passed by this Court within the specified time period and other aspects. List the matter on 19.06.2026. B/o. Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections