

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CONTEMPT CASE No.486 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	17.07.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Sri R.Hemendranath Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing the counsel for the petitioner on record is present. Learned Government Pleader for Civil Supplies is also present. It is noticed that as against the interim order, dated 09.12.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.36947 of 2024, the respondents filed Writ Appeal No.520 of 2026. By an order, dated 24.06.2026, the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court disposed of the said Writ Appeal directing the Writ Court to take up I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.36947 of 2024 expeditiously on any date in the week of 06.07.2026. Though a direction was issued to post the I.A.No.1 of 2026 on 06.07.2026, still it is not listed before this Court. Therefore, the Registry is directed to take necessary steps to list I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.36947 of 2024. So far as the Contempt Case is concerned, list on 14.08.2026. EVV, J gkv	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv